OPINION OF COUNSEL, IN A GENERALLY ACCEPTABLE FORM, THAT REGISTRATION IS NOT REQUIRED UNDER SAID
ACT.

PROMISSORY NOTE 

Principal Amount: $250,000.00 Issue Date: October 28, 2025

SETO Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation (“Maker”), promises to pay to Human Brands, Inc., a Nevada corporation
(“Holder”), the principal sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “Principal Balance”), together with
interest accrued thereon calculated at the rate of eight percent (8%) per annum (the “Interest”), all as set forth herein (the
“Note”).

The Principal Balance and accrued Interest shall be due and payable, as follows: